

Occidental College

Indemnification Agreement

THE, a Greek letter organization (the Organization), in consideration for recognition by Occidental College (the College) as a participant in campus
activities, agrees as follows:
1. The Organization shall pay the cost of defense, indemnify and hold the College, its officers, agents and employees harmless from all liability, loss, expense (including reasonable attorneys' fees), or claims for injury or damages arising out of the relationship between the Organization and the College, to the extent such liability, loss, expense, attorneys' fees, or claims are caused by or result from the negligent or intentional acts or omissions of the Organization.
2. The Organization agrees that any violation of Occidental policy by the Organization or its members, while acting within the scope of their membership, that results in economic injury or expense to the College, will give rise to this indemnification requirement, whether or not these violations are found to be negligent, intentional or acts of omission.
3. Existing insurance certificates issued to the Organization must name "Occidental College" as an additional insured. The Organization agrees to use its best efforts to obtain and maintain insurance at levels sufficient to support the indemnification obligations assumed above.
The Organization (Local)
Name:
Title:
Address:
Date:
The Organization (Alumni Governing Board)
Name:
Title:
Address: